Our revenue is primarily generated from the sale of non-customized consumer products to customers.
Revenue is recognized when control of, and title to, the product sold transfers to the customer.
Therefore, the timing and amount of revenue recognized was not materially impacted by the new
guidance.  We have thus concluded that the adoption of the guidance did not have a material impact on
our consolidated financial statements.  The provisions of the new guidance did however impact the
classification of certain consideration paid to our customers.  We therefore have reclassified an
immaterial amount of such payments from SG&A to a reduction of net sales revenue for all periods
presented.  Also, in accordance with the guidance, we reclassified an immaterial amount of estimated
sales returns from a reduction of receivables to accrued expenses and other current liabilities for all
periods presented.  We elected to adopt the guidance using the full retrospective method.

The effect of the adoption of ASU 2014-9 on the consolidated financial statements from continuing
operations is as follows:

(in thousands) Before Reclassification After Reclassification
Balance Sheet February 28, 2018 Reclassification February 28, 2018
Receivables  $ 273,168 $ 2,397 $ 275,565
Accrued expenses and other current liabilities  $ 165,864 $ 2,397 $ 168,261

Table of Contents

68

(in thousands) Before Reclassification After Reclassification

Statement of Income
Fiscal Year Ended
February 28, 2018 Reclassification

Fiscal Year Ended
February 28, 2018

Sales revenue, net $ 1,489,747 $ (10,902) $ 1,478,845
SG&A $ 435,735 $ (10,902) $ 424,833

(in thousands) Before Reclassification After Reclassification

Statement of Income
Fiscal Year Ended
February 28, 2017 Reclassification

Fiscal Year Ended
February 28, 2017

Sales revenue, net $ 1,406,676 $ (9,141) $ 1,397,535
SG&A $ 409,993 $ (9,141) $ 400,852

Note 4 – Discontinued Operations

In December 2017, we completed the divestiture of the Nutritional Supplements segment through the
sale of Healthy Directions LLC and its subsidiaries ("Healthy Directions") to Direct Digital, LLC.  The
purchase price from the sale was comprised of $46.0 million in cash, which was paid at closing, and a
supplemental payment with a target value of $25.0 million, payable on or before August 1, 2019.  The
final amount of the supplemental payment was adjusted based on a settlement with respect to the
calculation of the performance of Healthy Directions through February 28, 2018.  During the third quarter